

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2863/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in LPA No.  
343/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJ KISHORE JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT AND ORS.  
(With office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv  
  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and having gone through the records, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

2

However we direct that the case of the petitioner shall be considered for promotion to the Class-III post in the next available vacancies along with all other eligible candidates.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER